Reference to holidays can be found in W. Va. State Code §18A-05-2. 

Out-of-School Environment Days 
Six (6) paid non-instructional days are designated and scheduled within the regular term of the school 
calendar to be used by employees outside the school environment.  Two hundred sixty-one (261) day 
employees are required to work at the school site on OSE days or request accrued annual leave. 

Annual Leave for 261-Day Employees 
Two hundred sixty-one (261) day personnel are eligible to earn annual leave.  Annual leave is earned 
according to an employee's total length of state employment, county board of education employment, 

and employment in other educational positions, including educational experience outside of West